

## TRADING CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

No.TCP/Godown-1/77/2019

March 08, 2021

## **OFFICE ORDER**

It is notified for the information of all concerned that M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited, 6-F, Model Town, Lahore, have been blacklisted by TCP, vide order/decision in item No.13/ECM-523 dated 08-03-2021 on account of their default and failure to perform the contract/award against the following tenders:-

Tender No.	Rate PMT	Quantity (MT)		
		Awarded	Delivered	Defaulted
TCP/Godown/SP8-1/2007	25,340	1,798	0	1,798
TCP/Godown/SP8-3/2007	26,200	1,668	0	1,668
TCP/Godown/SP8-4/2007	25,500	3,333	1,487	1,846
Total		6,799	1,487	5,312

2. Whereas M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited Sugar Mills Limited, were issued with Final Show cause Notices dated 02-07-2019 and 16-09-2019.

3. Whereas the reply of M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited Sugar Mills Limited, was not satisfactory.

4. Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred under clause-5 of the TCP's Public Notice No.1 of 2010, dated September 3, 2010, M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited, is hereby black listed.(Permanently)

5. M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited, shall not be eligible to participate in any tender floated by TCP as well as other departments/organizations of the Federal / Provincial Governments.

## (Rashid Hussain) General Manager (REM&S)

## M/s. Haseeb Waqas Sugar Mills Limited

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary Ministry of Commerce, Islamabad
- 2. All Provincial Chief Secretaries
- 3. MD (PASSCO)
- 4. MD (USC)
- 5. Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA)

6. Security Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP)



010